



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	South Asian Journal of Research in Microbiology
Manuscript Number:	Ms_SAJRM_49176
Title of the Manuscript:	OCCURRENCE OF MULTIDRUG RESISTANCE ESCHERICHIA COLI AND OTHER BACTERIA SPECIES ASSOCIATED WITH URINARY TRACT INFECTION IN TWO GEOPOLITICAL ZONES OF ONDO STATE, NIGERIA
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



SDI Review Form 1.6

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<p>In the abstract "<i>Pseudomonas aeruginosa</i> 45(21.2%), <i>Klebsiella pneumoniae</i> 42(19.8%), <i>Staphylococcus aureus</i> 32(15.1%) and <i>Proteus mirabilis</i> 28(13.2%)" is not a complete sentence. Please edit</p> <p>Reference numbers should start from [1] in the text and be in order of mention in the reference list not given a number that matches the alphabetical order</p> <p>Ethical approval of this study should be included</p> <p>If 95 males participated and 250 was the total then that is 38% not 24.8% males that participated</p> <p>In text rreferencing needs improving. Sentences such as "the study conducted by [X]..." is not acceptable because the reference is not considered part of the text. At least the surname of the first author should be included.</p> <p>"in vitro" should be in italics</p> <p>Punctuation in some sentences is missing or sentence conjugation is incomplete. For example "Septrin or trimethoprim alone has been used widely in treating urinary tract infections caused by <i>E. coli</i> for decades this study shows low efficacy of septrin also Ciprofloxacin resistance in this study is found to be higher than that reported in previous studies [48]." is probably 3 sentences collapsed into 1. Please reword such sentences. Many of the missing punctuation marks throughout the text are found before the word "this", which should start a new sentence.</p> <p>Change "has pose a problem" to "has posed a problem" or "is posing a problem"</p> <p>Change "to be multiple resistance" to "to have multiple resistance"</p> <p>Change "<i>Pseudomonas aeruginosa</i> isolated were resistance" to "<i>Pseudomonas aeruginosa</i> isolated were resistant"</p>	
Minor REVISION comments		
Optional/General comments		

PART 2:

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?	(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)	

Reviewer Details:

Name:	Byron Baron
Department, University & Country	University of Malta, Malta